

# **Privacy Policy**

Citizen Hacks cares about the confidentiality and security of your information. This Privacy Policy applies to information that Citizen Hacks collects through the Citizen Hacks website (<u>https://citizenhacks.com</u>) and at the Citizen Hacks event on September 6-8, 2019 (hereafter as the Event).

This Privacy Policy is organized as follows:

- Glossary
- Information that Citizen Hacks collects from you (including Personal Information)
- How your information is used
- Sharing your information with third parties
- Managing your Personal Information
- Storage & Security
- Contact Information

## Glossary

**Attendees** are hackers, sponsors, judges, speakers, and volunteers who participate in the Event.

The Event refers to the Citizen Hacks event on September 6-8, 2019.

**Personal Information** is information that specifically identifies you or that, when combined with other information, could be used to identify you.

# Information that Citizen Hacks collects from you

Citizen Hacks collects information when you sign up, apply to, register for and participate in the Event.

On our forms, there is Personal Information that you need to provide in order for Citizen Hacks to consider your application, register you for, notify and allow you to participate in the Event. If you do not consent to providing Citizen Hacks with the required Personal Information, then please do not apply or register for the Event. If you choose to withdraw your application or registration, deletion of your Personal Information will be subject to the process and limits outlined below.

At the Event, you may voluntarily choose to share additional Personal Information with other attendees. Citizen Hacks encourages you to use discretion before voluntarily sharing additional Personal Information.

### How your information is used

Citizen Hacks uses information, including Personal Information, to carry out the following purposes:

- As part of the selection process, consider your application to be an attendee at the Event
- Plan and administer logistical, security and program details for the Event
- Uphold the Major League Hacking Code of Conduct
- Communicate with you
- Analyze the overall experience of Citizen Hacks against its goals and mission
- Exercise, enforce and comply with legal rights and obligations

Citizen Hacks may also seek your consent for additional uses of information, including Personal Information, and will use it only for the purpose described to you.

# Sharing your information with third parties

Citizen Hacks uses information, including Personal Information, with third parties for the following purposes:

- Release anonymized and/or aggregated information that does not personally identify you to the general public and Citizen Hacks sponsors for marketing and sponsorship purposes.
- To facilitate exchange and dialogue during the Event, your comments, creations, team work, and other information or content may be shared with other attendees at the Event.
- Your personal information may be shared with appropriate first responders and/or family contacts in case of emergency.

#### **Managing your Personal Information**

You will receive a copy of forms that you submit containing your Personal Information. This way, you know what data you have provided Citizen Hacks. You may email <u>info@</u> <u>citizenhacks.com</u> to inform Citizen Hacks of any modification of information that you have previously provided.

To request withdrawal of your application or registration, and the deletion of your information, you may email <u>info@citizenhacks.com</u>. Citizen Hacks may ask you to complete a process that aims to confirm your identity before proceeding with the deletion process. Any request that you submit to delete your information will be regarded as a notice to terminate your activities with Citizen Hacks, including participating at the Event.

The deletion process means that Citizen Hacks will remove all your personal information from its database and email lists.

# **Storage & Security**

Citizen Hacks stores information, including Personal Information, on its own servers and also on servers of companies that Citizen Hacks hires to provide services, for 2 years, for the purpose of notifying future participants of Citizen Hacks events and activities.

Citizen Hacks controls its own copy of information collected through the Citizen Hacks website and has information security measures in place to protect this information. This is done through a variety of privacy and security policies, procedures and technical safeguards. Nonetheless, no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage, is 100% secure; and therefore, Citizen Hacks cannot guarantee its absolute security. While Citizen Hacks works hard to ensure the integrity and security of its systems, Citizen Hacks cannot guarantee its security measures will prevent unauthorized persons from illegally accessing or obtaining information.

If Citizen Hacks learns of a security breach involving its copy of your Personal Information, Citizen Hacks may attempt to notify you electronically so that you can take appropriate protective steps.

### **Contact Information**

If you have privacy concerns, have disclosed data you would prefer to keep private, or would like to access the Personal Information that Citizen Hacks maintains about you, please contact us at info@citizenhacks.com.